Memorandum concerning the Agreement between the Government of Japan and the Government of the Republic of India for Cooperation in the Peaceful Uses of Nuclear Energy

The Government of Japan and the Government of the Republic of India have reached agreement on the Agreement between the Government of Japan and the Government of the Republic of India for Cooperation in the Peaceful Uses of Nuclear Energy (hereinafter referred to as "the Agreement").

The two Governments confirm that the Agreement will be signed after the technical details are finalised, including those related to the necessary internal procedures.

Shinzo Abe Prime Minister of Japan Narendra Modi Prime Minister of the Republic of India